HORSHAM AMATEUR OPERATIC & DRAMATIC SOCIETY CONSTITUTION ADDENDUM No1

1. Incorporated Membership Title

This Incorporate Membership shall be known as "HAODS Juniors".

2. Membership

- a) The minimum age for Membership to "HAODS Juniors" shall be seven years.
- b) The maximum age for Membership to "HAODS Juniors" shall be seventeen years.
- c) Once a "HAODS Junior" reaches fifteen they can be both a HAODS Member and a HAODS Junior and be eligible to participate in the activities of both.
- d) If any "HAODS Junior" Member brings the good name of the Society into disrepute, the Committee shall have the right to terminate their membership forthwith, with the forfeit of any remaining subscription. The Committee's decision shall be final.

3. Finance

- a) "HAODS Juniors" shall pay a triannual subscription, in advance, at the beginning of each term. The fee shall be determined and approved by committee.
- b) "HAODS Juniors" may also be asked to pay a show fee, in advance of any Production performances. The fee shall be determined and approved by committee.

4. Choice of Productions

a) Plays, musical productions and other performance by "HAODS Juniors" will be selected by the committee. The cast will be selected by the Director as necessary.